NATIONAL COMPANY LAW APPELLATE TRIBUNAL, NEW DELHI

TA (AT) (Competition) No. 35 of 2017 (Old Appeal No.18 of 2015)

IN THE MATTER OF:

Super Cassettes Industries Pvt. Ltd. ...Appellant

Versus

Competition Commission of India & Anr. ...Respondents

Present:

For Appellant: Mr. Amit Sibal, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr.

Akshay Nanda, Mr. Aditya Gupta and Mr. Abhinav

Meena, Advocates

For 1st Respondent: Mr. Salman Khurshid, Mr. Pallav Saxena,

Ms. Geetanjali Kapur, Ms. Bindu Das, Mr. Zafar

Khurshid and Ms. Sakshi, Advocates

For 2nd Respondent: Mr. Rajshekhar Rao and Mr. Ritwik Bhattacharya,

Advocates

TA (AT) (Competition) No. 36 of 2017 (Old Appeal No.41 of 2015)

IN THE MATTER OF:

HT Media Ltd. ...Appellant

Versus

Competition Commission of India & Anr. ...Respondents

Present:

For Appellant: Mr. Rajshekhar Rao and Mr. Ritwik Bhattacharya,

Advocates

For 1st Respondent: Mr. Salman Khurshid, Mr. Pallav Saxena,

Ms. Geetanjali Kapur, Ms. Bindu Das, Mr. Zafar

Khurshid and Ms. Sakshi, Advocates

For 2nd Respondent: Mr. Amit Sibal, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Akshay Nanda, Mr. Aditya Gupta and Mr. Abhinav Meena, Advocates

ORDER

18.07.2018 Arguments of Mr. Rajshekhar Rao, learned counsel for the appellant remained inconclusive.

Post the case for further hearing on 1st August, 2018 at 2.00 P.M.

(Justice S.J. Mukhopadhaya) Chairperson

(Justice Bansi Lal Bhat) Member(Judicial)

ns/sk